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DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED
Regd. & Admin. Ofi : "PGP HOUSE", No.57, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

Tel : 04428254176, 282ilffi9, 2831 1 31 3, 28207 482,
F ax : O44-2823207 4 emaSl : pgp-dfl @yahoo.com

DFL\Clause 41\2012 August 10,2012

' The Secretary,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Corporate Relationship Department,
First Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumb-ai 400 001. Fax No. 022 2272 31211 022-22722037

022 -227 220 4 1 I 022-227 2206 1

022 2272 2039 1022 2272 37',19

Email lD : coro.relations@bseindia.com

Kind Attn.: Mr S Subramanian - DCS - CRD

Dear Sir,

ln accordance with Clause 41 ol the Listing Agreement, we are pleased to enclose the

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2Q12 along with segment

wise report. These have -been 
approved in the Meeting of the Board of Directors held

on 1Oft August 2012. The Report of the Auditors is also enclosed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfullY,
for D.harani Finance Limited

(l [*p'cc'|tv'c--/' 
N Subramanian
ComPanY Secretary

Encl.: as above

DHARANI FOR DEPENDABILITY

Branches: ElChennai E Namakkal



31.03.2012 30.06.2011

Purchase of Stock in trade
goods, work in progress and stock in

from Ordinary activities after Tax

for the period (1 1 -1

per share (EPS) before Extraordinary ltems (not annualized)

DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED
Regd, Office: "PGP House", No.57 Sterting Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE 2012

(By order of the Board)
for Dharani Finance Limited

Place: Chennai-34

oate: 10.08.2012

For K. RAMKRISH & CO
CHACTEFED ACCOUNTANTS

J f4-r. kz^n -]lruo, -o-
(s. BASKAR SHRINIVAS)

Partner
MembershiP # 209004

Dr Palani G Periasamy
Chairman
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The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10 08'2012

prgvious yea/s/Quarteis figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.

The above Financial Results are available on the website ofthe Company: www dharani{lnance in

(By order of the Board)

For K. RAMKRTSH & CO
CHARTEREO ACCOUNTANTS

J. f|.a,. k brl JL"l oJ -"-.
(S. BASKAR SHRINIVAS)

Partner
MembershiP # 209004

for Dharani Finance Limited

Place: Chennal€4
Date: 10.08.2012

Nu-- -aDr Palani G PeriasamY '
Ghairman

$. No Particulars

Quarter Ended Year Ended
30.06.2012 31.03.2012 I 30.06.201 1 31.03.2012

Unaudited Audited
(Rs.lakhs)

PART. II SELECT INFORMATIO N FOR THE QUARTER ENOED 3oth JUNE 2012

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING

Public Shareholding
a. No of Shares
b. % ofShareholding
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding

a. Pledged/Encumbered
b. Non€ncumbered
-No of Shares
7o of Shares ( as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promolel

group)
06 of Shares ( as a % of the total share capital of the Company)

3621546
72.51

1372854
100.00

27.49

36'18946
72.46

1375454
100.00

27.54

361 91 46
72.46

137525/.
100.00

27.54

361 8946
72.46

1'J7545;
100.00

27.54

B INVESTOR COIIIPLAINTS 30.06.2012

a )endinq at the beginning of the quarter

b lecelved during the quarter

)isposed of during the quarter 2

d lemaining unresolved at the end of the quarter



I

!

OHARANI FINANCE LIMITED
Regd.Office: No 57 Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034

By order of the Board

for Dharani Finance Limited

Place: Ghennai-34
Date:10.08.2012

For K. RAMKRTSH & CO
CHARTEREO ACCOUNTANTS

a-tr*o^knn JA^^ru *
(S. BASKAR SHRINIVAS)

Parlner
MembershiP # 209004

Dr Palani G Periasamy
Chairman

t

under Clause 41 of the

S.No Particulars
Quarter Ended Year Ended

30.06.2012 31.O3.2012 30 31.O3.2012
AuditedUnaudited

1

Rs in lakhs

Segment Revenue (Net sales/lncome from each Segment)

a. Financial Services
b. Travel Services
. r)thcR

4.24
67.81

0.41

5.08
107.29

13.62

21.1
cc.co

n

16.5(
306.2€

2g 4t

Less: Inter Segment Revenue
Net Sales/lncome from operations

72.46
0.00

125.99
0.00

76.66 351.32
0.00

72.46 125.99 76.6€ 351.32

2 Segment Results (ProfiV(Loss) before Tax and lnterest from eacf
segment)
a. Financial Services (after Interest)

b. Travel Services
c. Others

(s.47)
(1 3.7e)

0.00

46.1 5

45.22
0.00

5.0:
o-zc

c

(8.30)
74.4'l

0.00

Total
Less:

i. Interest (Travel Services only)
ii. Other unallocable expenditure net off

(23.26)

0.00
0.00

91.37

0.00
0.00

11.25

c

L

66.11

0.00
0.00

Iotal profiU(loss) before Tax \zJ.zo 91.37 11.25 66.11

3 3apital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)
r. Financial Services
r. Travel Services
:. Others

467.51

1 96.1 4
(58.41)

479.52
204.17
(18.83)

5'16.77
165.3

(50.98)

479.52
204.17
(18.83)

Tota 605.24 664.86 631.09 664.8(



K. RnmxntsH & Co
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Phone :24329049
l:* * 19, (Otd # 9A), Bagavantham Street,
T.Nagar, Chennat - OOO Olt. tndia-

of the Listine
Agreement

To

The Board of Directors of Dharani Finance Limited

we have audited the.3rlartell Financial Results of DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED forthe quarter ended 30th June.2012 and the year to date results of the period 1"t April 2012to 30s June 2012, atta*ed,h.erewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to therequirement of clause 4L of the Listing Agieement except for the disclosures regarding'Public shareholding'and'promoter"ani promoter Group shareholding, which have

l;:" 
o*"u from disclosures made by the management and have not be-en audited by

These quarterly financial results as well as the year to ciate financial results have beenprepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which are the responsibility ofthe company's management. our responsibility is to express an opinion on thesefinancial results based on our audit oi such inierim financial statements, which havebeen prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid
|try" i Accounting standards ( AS ) 25, Iltgrim Financial Reporting, issued pursuantto the Companies ( Accounting standards)nules, 2006 as per section 211(3c) of theCompanies Act, 1956 or by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India and otheraccounting principles generally accepted in India.

we conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generaly
accepted in India' Those standards require that we plan aid perform the audit toobtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free ofmaterial misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the finaicial statements. An audit
also includes assessing the a-ccounting principles usecl and significant estimates
made by management, as well as evaliaiing the overall financial statement
presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for ouropinion.
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KRamkish fi Co
Chartere iI Account ant s

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, the said accounts give the information required by the
Companies Act,1956, in the manner so required and give a true and fair view in
conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:

(i) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Company as

at June 30,2012 arrd
(ii) in the case of the Profit and Loss Account, of the profit of the Company

for the vear ended on that date

For K. RAMKRISH & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

Place: Chennai
Date: 10.08.2012

tS' rZ^.ta-n --tL"r"s va-
(S. BASKAR SHRINIVAS)
PARTNER
Membership # 209004


